CONSTRUCTION
POWER ROCKER SWITCH
AJ8 (J8)
SWITCHES
AJ8 switch standard actuator
AJ8 switch Wide actuator
FEATURES
1. Power rocker switches for safety

AECTB4E  201201-T Panasonic Corporation   Automation Controls Business Unit   industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e
AJ8 (J8)
ORDERING INFORMATION
TV rating type
Actuator indication
0: No indication
1:         indication
2:         indication
8: AJ8 switch
Nil: Standard actuator
W: Wide actuator
Actuator color
W: White  B: Black  R: Red  (Z: Dark gray  H: Light gray  L: Blue  G: Green  Y: Yellow)
Flange color
Nil: Black (standard color)
(Custom ordered color: W: White, R: Red, Z: Dark gray, H: Light gray, L: Blue, G: Green, Y: Yellow) Remark 1)
Insulation guard
Nil: Short guard type
T: Long guard type (.250 Quick-connect terminal and soldering terminal of standard actuator only)
F: Cadmium-free product
Number of poles and Operation
1: 1-pole, single throw (ON-OFF)
2: 2-pole, single throw (ON-OFF)
AJ 8 F
Terminal shape
0: .250 Quick-connect terminal
1: Soldering terminal
2: PC board terminal
3: PC board right angle terminal (for standard actuator only)
4: PC board left angle terminal (for standard actuator only)
Remarks: 1. Please consult us for details concerning different flange colors.
2. “I O” is engraved on all flanges.
3. The color of indication on the actuator:
• White actuator: black
• Others: white
4. They come with a stamp indicating international standards without your request.
5. Actuator color Z: Dark gray, H: Light gray, L: Blue, G: Green, Y: Yellow and Flange color R: Red, Z: Dark gray, L: Blue, G: Green, Y: Yellow
will be discontinued from August 31, 2012.
Actuator indication
0: No indication
2:         indication
8: AJ8 switch
Actuator color
B: Black
Rating
TV: TV rating
F: Cadmium-free product
Number of poles and Operation
2: 2-pole, single throw (ON-OFF)
AJ 8 2 B TV F
Terminal shape
0: .250 Quick-connect terminal
1: Soldering terminal
AECTB4E  201201-TPanasonic Corporation   Automation Controls Business Unit   industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e
AJ8 (J8)
PRODUCT TYPES
1. Standard actuator type
(1) Without indication on actuators
Remarks: 1. A letter indicating the actuator color is entered in place of asterisk. (Regarding the color, please refer to ORDERING INFORMATION.)
Standard flange color is black. For other colors type, they are custom ordered. For requests of other flange color, please refer to ORDERING INFORMATION.
2. Long guard type is available for .250 Quick-connect terminal and soldering terminal type. When ordering, please add a “T” before the “F” at the end of the part
number.
3. The color of indication on the actuator:
• For white actuator: black
• For others: white